300 S. Church Street

Clty of Jonesboro Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-23:053, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER WITH iWORQ SYSTEMS TO INCREASE STORAGE CAPACITY.
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas and iWORQ SYSTEMS currently have an agreement for cloud
services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has added various products which put a high demand on the current storage
capacity and there exists a need to increase storage capacity to meet said demand; and

WHEREAS, they City of Jonesboro will pay a one-time fee prorated rate for the extra storage of $583.33; and

WHEREAS, the increase in storage capacity and hosting would bring the annual service total to $42,500, with
the increased cost already budgeted in the 2023 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Change Order is attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS THAT:

1. The City of Jonesboro approves the Change Order with iWORQ Systems to provide the increased storage
capacity and hosting solution to the City. That the Change Order is attached hereto and the terms are set out
therein.

2. The Mayor, Harold Copenhaver and City Clerk, April Leggett are hereby authorized by the City Council for
the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF MARCH 2023.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/9/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

